=E=

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

{5 A A 1

EO0SHY
#5 BY DESIGN
©2024

Thank you for buying GOOSKY products.The E2 is the latest technology in
radio control helicopters.Please read this manual carefully before
assembling and flying the new E2 helicopter.We recommend that you keep
this manual for future reference and to assist with maintenance.

RIS R BRI b

N TR AE FEF D MRMAMREEEFI, URRERBES
AN BAFORT . EIHRERAE T, 5 LA ARB A, HfE
—E R B R LRI, WEEREREEAGENE, UMENHE
5%,




INTRODUCTION i & E=2

Thank you for buying GOOSKY products.The E2 Helicopter is designed as an easy to use,full featured radio control helicopter capable of all forms of
rotary flight.Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model,and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the
manual.Be sure to retain the manal for future reference,routine maintenance, and tuning.

The E2 is a new product developed by GOOSKY It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date,providing flying stability for
beginners,full aerobatic capbility for advanced fliers,and unsurpassed reliability and customer support.

RRHEE B KRR AT =5, R TIRA G T G HE2E AL, IS FEAN I B SR AU 3 2 JE Tl AT AL DA R B S B, (RIS 1 %
ERIFERUI, (FNHERTHEURERH S,

B2/ A RRHA IRA A EATHER I i, AMERR TR VT RE M) F & SR KRR B T R . E2R R IR ML,

WARNING LABEL LEGEND 5 Eft£4 X

WARNING || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.

Zn PRUONER 2 RS BT, T8 T 0% T R PRI 7 B K ™ L

CAUTION || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
EE DA BXEEHRAF BT, 1M P BB R T R PR -

® FORBIDDEN || Do not attempt under any circumstances
SiE | ARSI, R

IMPORTANT NOTES & /1

R/C helicopters,including the E2 are not toys.R/C helicopters utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide superior
performance.Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death.Please read this manual carefully before using
and make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety,the safety of others,and your environment when operating all GOOSKY products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product . Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote
control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

E2EZEIUEAEI R, ERES VD WARET™ st HORA K TR, T AR B RO A 208 A B A] fE i U™ B 5 L 5T,
TEFZ iR S5 LRI A R 1, IRBHERAS %2,

EE ! EMEEETHUNGEN, BIERAMZHEE R IEN SE T B F AR LR E 2 BAMSHEMSHE, A7 it
HERFSBEHETHIAR M RASE AR AERMA RS 83 T IS HEE W T, DR Z TR TRIEER, 7 &l E %A
AT G AEMME ] L AR FTIERE S % 25T

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time.

A local expert is the best way to properly assemble,setup,and fly your model for the first time.E2 Helicopter requires a certain

degree of skill to operate,and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result or accidents or modifications are not

covered by any warranty and cannot be returned for repair or replacement.Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and
parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation.

PR I T R FBOR ORI i, WAHRRAEAR, RIEMAEEIELHBRE, MR RS OLPTE R fh A R BN, KR T
PRIEN PR Y E e B R B, B SR AF AR R, A AR 2Rk A 7 B0 ORI R BB IR 2, HE A BRI 5«

SAFETY NOTES %2 EH i

CAUTION

=
EE

Fly only in safe areas,away from other people.Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people.R/C aircraft are prone to
accidents, failures,and crashes due to a variety of reasons including,lack of maintenance,pilot error,and radio interference.Pilots are responsible for their
actions and damage or injury occurring during the operation,or as of a result of Flying R/C aircraft.

BB BB T RERER S, T F0EE AR, NAHEASBNGUR, HPRHREAR, DR ERARE, AR5
AT RIS FEATHONESS, & UTEFBLER WT%e, HE 1A U2 IE R rEA 5.

EN N 2 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Precautions before use 1§ F 1l Zil %1 EZ2

@FORB'DDE“ FLY IN AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION i S & 24 J% \ Bt

ik

R/C helicopters fly at high speed,thus posing a certain degree of potential danger.Choose a legal flying fleld consisting of flat,
smooth ground without obstacles.

Do not fly near buildings,high voltage cables ,or trees to ensure the safety of yourself,others and your model.

For the first practice,please choose a legal flying field and use training skids to fly to reduce the damage.Do not fly your model in inclement
weather,such as rain,snow or darkness. -
EANUCATR A —E MR, M S e, AR I R, 5l T S R EHE AR A AR AT 2 AT

]

WAERRIAEAN wtk. BN, WERL, WASE, Bl ALEmE S AR r.
WG, b RAEEN ST R UG GBI T, X T RIRIDERIO i H & KR WAETRE, 1%
HERLRATERME, DA RA S KA %2

FORBIDDEN V- ey
@ s | PREVENT MOISTURE iz & Wit 71 15

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

Itis crtical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants.The introduction or exposure to water or
moisture in any form can cause the model to malfuntion resulting in loss of use,or a crash .Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture.

ELTIHLN Bt RS (R TR AL AR, T LA A0 1 B L BB R, S e AV SR BRI AT, Bk e AL A F T S BB B
TR S T R

@FORB'DDE“ PREVENT OPERATIONZJ /R 244 i 7= iy

it

Please use only Goosky parts to ensure the safe operation of your helicopter.

EN TSI L, R RS EE, EENA KB B R R, R REH %42,
AT IR R, WAL, IFMT %4, b RE T,

WARNING | OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT
S e R

Before turning on your model and transmitter,check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency.Frequency interference can
cause your model,or other models to crash.

The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,tuning,trimming,and actual first flight. _ _-
(We recommend you practice with a computer-based flight simulator.)

BT, FEARTEMFASEN R EE T, FATERHRQEE QI 2808 C SRS s ak. e

T RSB A T — e S, ER B A 1T, THRRMALIEF RS, A DU T, (B R a & §§§§§%%%”’
ZFRIRABERLE)

WARNING

==y
Zh

SAFE OPERATION %244 /E

Operate this unit within your ability.Do not fly under impaired conditions and improper operation may cause danger to yourself and others.

ETACRANEFE - CHARERNRER BT WTH05, R EaR S, S ERBR TR e

CAUTION
& | ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES i B3z i ffy T 14

During the operation of the helicopter,the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high rate of speed .The blades are capable of inflicting
serious bodily injury and damage to the environment.Be conscious of your actions,and careful to keep your face,eyes,hands,and loose clothing
away from the blades.Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and others,as well as surrounding objects.Never take your eyes off the
model or leave it unattended while it is turned on.Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed the model.

HETHIERER S ek, MZMBIF G Eamir, WEREaR kIR,

CAyﬂON
5 | KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT izt 5 45 W U

R/C models are made of various foms of plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate.
Make sure not to store the model near any source of heat such as an oven,or heater.It is best to store the model indoors in a climate-controlled
room.

B WNZFRUPALEICR 206, TR AT EM I, FER B R, AL DU R miR A A =SB IR f T fe

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 3 — N




EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY H % 1.5

N0 é /
Knife JJT- Scissors B J] Needle Nose Pliers 9B %t

)

Diagonal Cutting Pliers 4} 1 £H

iz

Ol

i

Philips Screw Driver + 71 22 1 Hex Driver BT CAAI;
BOKAE M %
When you see the marks as below,please use glue or grease to ensure flying safety.
WEU TR 52 AESR, BRE ERE i, D RAER 2 T5E.
,\\\@ &
F:@ W [ﬁ]
Apply B'—EE ZﬁhrLeadIocker Apply Petroleum-Based, Loosely Tighten
LU L Light Viscosity Lube S Ea
NI

2

O

N
Apply NO Threadlock Apply Synthetic Fully Tighten
T F AR Grease TR
VN I e g
,H<
O —

)‘ @ :.
Apply MEDIUM CA Repeat Multiple Times BLUE threadlocker width:approx 1mm
il e ERZU T IR F 24 Tmm

B ————— 4 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Specifications SH%

@
‘ @490 ‘

O,N) u..._ o ui °
-~ e = S —— =
- o | b e 2 |k
115
483
Specifications il %
@ Length: 483mm ® HlHK: 483mm
@ Height: 132mm ® Hl&E: 132mm
® Width: 115mm ® HlH%EE: 115mm
® Main Rotor Diameter: 490mm @ LIEHEMA: 490mm
® Tail Rotor Diameter: 87mm ® JEiEHEF: 87Tmm
® Flying Weight: About 5389 ® iLtHEEZ: 538
Features 1% 114 1
© Dual brushless motors driving the main and tail rotors directly ® XANLRIENEZEERRERIT
@ Adjustment free linkage rods for servos, swash and head ® 2 G IEEMET
reEE o g e s B (1 5 72
@ Full-metal CNC manufactured rotorhead with 8 high precision bearings, ) %@)QEC_I\IC}JIJI,}_E’E EZ’:'E#’ PESHSRENR, RINER
provides stable and smooth flying experience &\ R TR
® 2 ERINCIHIMEEY, BES, BEF

@ Full-metal CNC manufactured swashplate guarantees accuracy

and durability
© Pop-off canopy design, quick and easy battery replacement

o RiFAERIT, BitifxEAFERE
e £HRITMER. BR, A UTHREHHN

@ New rotor blade designs, offer optimum power and efficiency

@ Parameter adjustment by Smart Phone APP Wireless programming. ® FHAPIES, BFAL

Upgradeable FBL fmware o —ABBEERE, RAGMIEMNE, BES,
© Non-reversible, quick release tail rotor SR

High-end EPP carrying case with an integrated handle and = YT —
® locking mechanism, built to withstand impact and be easy to ® 'EluﬁlﬂkEPP;HE%ﬁ’ g””‘mﬁﬁ’ *’"’“‘ﬁﬁ

carry

ot B Ny
© GTS System reprogrammed with new Higher Order Control Algorithms © ST, BERACTS UERL

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 5 —_— 7 N




step 1_ S B—

Ball Bearing-MR63ZZ
k4 K (03°06"2.5mm)

Socket screw
RSk BT S -

(M2X8. 5mn - 7F)

Rotor holder

EL 53

Main Blade bearing Sleeve
FRIH KRG (03 04.4*4mm)

Ball Bearing-MR63ZZ
TR % (93*@6*2.5mm)

CAUTION
TR

Attention:
1: Lock the M2 * 8.5 screw into the large hole from this
side

2:Do not use metal thread locking adhesive for M2 * 8.5
SCrews;

R

1: M2*8.5 SR N RALIIXABIN

2: M2*8.5 BREL e AT IR AR BT

Main pitch control arm
TR

© |

Ball Bearing-MR63Z2Z
TRk (93*26*2.5mm)x8

© 1

Main Blade bearing Sleeve
B SRIIACES
(O3*04.4*4mm)x4

-
Socket screw

BUREHURRT 500
(M2X8. 5nm —F-4F) x4

Feathering shaft /' _«&

premint \=a

Aluminum rotor hub
Ellio

Attention: Please confirm screws have been loctited
CA;EJ-EILON and are tight before every flight.
JENSS

R R IRAE B0 R R IR GBI .

L f—

Feathering shaft
R [B E BT x4

Washer
Tty
@2*@5*0.2mm

Socket screw o)
PR KA RIRL
M2x5mm —

CAUTION | Recommendation:M2x5 use red loctite.
HE B M2xBE A SR G B IRLUK

1:Please confirm whether the screws have been glued and will not

loosen before each flight.

Socket screw 1R UT RS MR L R B O LIRS,
A3k 7 £ 854 (M2xEmm x4

Washer
T (92°9540.2mm)xd

EN N

6 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step2_ S B

E=
Recommendation: Use low strength metal thread glue
CAL\JEON for M1x3 screws and M1.4x3 scrgws. ?
ER L MIxSBRZAIML. xR A LR SRR S0
Ball head screw e
. LI (0317575 3mm-M1.6)\e—1

Philips Screw
ks ( £©

M1x3mm)  \—8

Ball head screw OA@
Bk IR (93.17515mm-M1.6) \—1

Ball head screw
Heki22/(03.175%6.3mm-M1.6) \—1

Philips Screw

&)

LA+ [ A2
(M1.4x3mm) —

Ball head screw f@
TRk (93.175%6.3mm-M1.6) \c—1

Ball Bearing-MR104Z2Z
TRIRHIK(04*D10%4 )x2

Ball head screw Ball head screw Ball head screw Philips Screw Philips Screw
BRkigs kg 2SN {13 Bk -7 iR Fel K iR
(#3.175*5.3mm -M1.6)x4 |  (©3.175"6.3mm-M1.6)x2 (#3.175*15mm-M1.6)x1 (M1x3mm)x4 (M1.4x3mm)x3
Ball Bearing-MR1042Z
TRIRHUR( 049104 )
Main body frame
VIR

Ball Bearing-MR1042Z
TR 04010

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

J/_
EN



step 3_SH=

CAUTION

EE

1:Suggestion: use low strength metal thread sealant for M1.7x4 screws.
UL TSR AL FICTR I & R IRLUR.

2:The linkage ball must be positioned 7mm out on the servo arm.
KRN IR B L o,

3:Pay attention to the direction of the swing arms of the three servos
TR EAMENLEE 7 .

M1.6 Nut
M1.642 5
Servo Arm
AEHLIEH Linkage Ball f‘@
- Hokig44(93.17547.3) \— AN
| J
f‘ —) M1.6 Nut
TS @7 IZBEM1.4)x3
cPMEA -
Socket screw ﬁ}
TERET TN © (o
M1.7x4mm —
Linkage Ball
kg
(3.175'7.3)x3
(-
CAUTION
R
1: Itis recommended to use medium strength locking
adhesive during the assembly process for machine
screws and align the screws with the flat spots on the
spindle. The screw must be locked in place.
L M3=ANUKIREL BRI IR RO K, SIC R TR
B MORRITESI'INs VN 22 e[ n
Main Shaft
® Eih
I
Machine screw
HLK 222 M3*4mm I

A
HT

o U

Machine screw
HUKIZZM3*4mm x2

Machine screw e
PUKIZ£M3%4mm \ =g

Motor
L

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step 4_S B

© (=

Socket screw

LPREbaYiil 4
(M2.5x6mm)x4

CAUTION

1: Pay attention to the motor lead position which should
be oriented to the area of this arrow.

L TERHLANET AL B

Motor mount

HLHL

Socket screw
WAl ”‘@
M2.5x6mm

(o @

Philips Screw
RSk + AP IRL
(M1.6x5mm)x2

% Philips Screw
ISk A B @
%7 (M1.6x5mm)

% Indicator light module
2 TR

Anti-rotation bracket
IRREARRRE

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

E

N



step 5_- 5% T

Q

Bk 3 AT R4

Philips Screw
(M1.6x6mm)

®

B
$
EmE 3
DL S EL
2+ =
=K = == -
TE= emE
o=E= SEE
1 ©
£ 2
EE=

3
® =
g
SEE
]
S+
E K=
LE=
3
@ .=
E g5%
e B m E
£
= @ - S
W..WA) ==
2 £ =T O
o I = E k<
Db g ==
g4 e
E=m=

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

10

EN N



step 6 SHA

Servo to Swash link
ALERKIERT x3

Servo to Swash link

RALIRKHERT

Servo to Swash link

NIRRT

Servo to Swash link

ML KR

>

FAk+7AYCT B2

Philips Screw
(M2x8mm)

Philips Screw

%.
MEWW
e
=
Ranig
1+
IT
=
=

7 EN

11

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step7 $B+L

Philips Screw
M+ B AT R

o
3
£
£
S
>
~
=

(oo

e

.— ;
ay) =4

=Nl =
TINEg
‘@\u_-.%w
§ | | Y
3 v/l
VY

W3k 7 B AT IR

ESC Board
(M1.7x5mm)

Hi
Philips Screw

Thermal pad
SR

S

Philips Screw
Bk [ i
(M1.7x5mm)

VWW.GOO-SKY.COM

12

TEN N



step 8 ZH/N

Tail boom

BT

Socket screw
R A ML (&
(M1.6x4mm) =

%

Tail motor

Tail motor carbon mount

FEHLALIE R

Tail connection
REHER

Philips Scre:
s ()

(M1.6x7mm)

© B—

Socket screw
RISk 1375 fiy
(M1.6x4mm) x3

CAUTION
[ e
Philips Screw 1: Insert the tail boom into the bottom of the tail connection
[kt T 184 and fix it with adhesive.
(M1.6x7mm)x3 L PR BTN RE AR, 5 AR R .

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 13 — N




step9 SHN

AUTION
EE

AC

SR A A B 2

(i3

W

AERALH

1: Insert the carbon fiber tail boom into the root of the square

groove of the main frame, and then fix it with adhesive.

1 B

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

14

EN N



R

322

i
(U2X10mm )

RS

Socket screw
PR HLF

=
M%MVQw

oEl=a Bl 40O
CTNE T L

© B

] =

B

=5 @

=k B

= 2
&= (L1 =
s ! =
EHNGYH
e A= (0O)) N
$22| ©asg
wn = Z

step 10 BB+

7 EN

15

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 11 SH+—

Top pointed decorative piece

TTER2R fh e Wi F

Pod base decorative parts

i BB AR A

CAUTION
EE

1: Assemble the decorative parts to the designated position and
then fix them with adhesive.
1 FHRARREEECE, REERRAKERE.

Top T-shaped decorative piece

TR TR et

Fuselage (Front Part)
Bk Bt

Bottom pointed decorative piece

JR BB fr e M

Pod decorative parts

TG e

EN

16 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step12 SHE+ = E2

Fuselage tail wing

Body decoration part B
o
HLEAEAAEB Body decoration part C
Body decoration part D IECEinENe

DIE=E3iaCD)

Body decoration part A

Left horizontal wing
DIEE =i

TR 3

Left air inlet Left outlet port
A z-fFRA

Philips Screw

k5 BB B @

(M1.6x5mm)

Left cabin door
L

Left artillery module
Ji— KB

~

Philips Screw

k7 AT B @

(M1.6x5mm)

Cannon barrel side cover

Cannon barrel cover 015 00 =5 CAUTION
NATE
J i LG e
B 1:Assemble decorative parts, air inlet, exhaust outlet, horizontal wing, tail
E]rilzf'?gigﬂ?% % P wing and other components to designated positions, and then fix them with
I S :% adhesive.
(M1.8x5mm) LB, EAAL A0, TR, RASEHEREENE, KR
BBk 52 o

Cannon barrel base

S fE e

Left bracket

Cannon barrel side cover

\_ K

[ @

Philips Screw
LT FABTFRL
(M1.6x5mm)x6

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 17 —_— N




step 13 BH+=

Philips Screw
Bk +F A B IR @

(M1.6x5mm)

Right horizontal wing

Ai-KF R

CAUTION

EE

1: Assemble the air inlet, exhaust outlet, horizontal wing and other parts to
the designated position, and then fix them with adhesive.

I A R0 KPRERMRAEIEE, R EE
it

Philips Screw
Sk F BT IR AR
#(M1.6x5mm)x6

k Hu gz

Right artillery module
A= KR

Right outlet port

AHAR Right cabin door
Hi-fE1]
Philips Screw
RSk + HBUF IR 4 @
(M1.6x5mm)

Cannon barrel side cover
300 55

Cannon barrel cover
JfE 1

Philips Screw
k7 BT R4 @

(M1.6x5mm)

Cannon barrel base
P X

Right bracket
VEB R

Cannon barrel side cover

~

EN N

18

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 14 BB+

R

3
%
=5
o=
& E
S ihe
21
EE=

G\t

=
<4
S
D
73
=3
=
o

k¥ BT iR
(M1.6x5mm)x4

[

7 EN

19

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step15 SB+H

e

Rk F BB R

Philips Screw
(M1.6x6mm)

Philips Screw

Fskt5 H BT B4

(M1.6x6mm)

|

Philips Screw
RSk +7 BT 52

(M1.6x5mm)x15

(oo

©

Philips Screw
Bkt BB R

(M1.2x4mm)x2

Bkt H BT R

Philips Screw
(M1.6x6mm)

(oo

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

20

>

Bkt BRI

Philips Screw
(M1.2x4mm)

k5 BB

Philips Screw
(M1.6x6mm)

EN N



step 16 SHE+S

Philips Screw

B+ 7 AYCT R

(M2xBmm)xd

|

=

X

2]

gﬂ.—A

28

S ol

n.ﬂh_L oy

5 =
2 =
1<)
=)
&g E
&1 g
ZHKdA
=

=

AUTION
EE

AC

1: Install the battery fully into cavity, then insert the battery plug into the

socket, paying attention to the direction of the plug;

Notice:

2:The fuselage front is aligned and then pushed onto the fuselage, the clips on

each side will fasten it in place;

EE:

BT

1 WL, SRR UM S A, VR
2: BUKBMF A ERRCE L, R ama

There is a clip here. When opening it, pinch

both sides with your hand and then pull it out

towards the front of the heli.

LESbERIN, fTFTAORHR, FRFEERN, AEH

DS b

7 EN

21

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step 17 B+t

_ / - e - \
Ve
/ N D
Socket screw 1]
/ @ TR MU R 2 -
/ (H2X12mn —7F)
/ | \ f
Mamypropeller Flat bearing gasket ‘ = \ =
I (D 2% D 10%0. 2mm) ! | o SV 7
| E— | C ) - )
| o
| = : e lim
! Flat bearing gasket ; | : S S :
I (924D 1050, 2mn@) / g i q
M2 Nut {I,
. M2/ Jebi b5
\ ) ool
N P=d

S \\ .,

O) S=RE - H
Socket screw 5
[ARESk P A LSS 22
(M2X12 45 x4

— — T~
Flat bearing gasket i
S /e i motor AN . BIRNES
(02D 10%0. 2mm)x8 / \
’ @ tail rotor .
” 4 M1.6 screw sleeveS ) S% \
M2 Nut ( M1.615 42 ocket screw -
M2JEJZBH AL x4 & R Emﬁiﬂufa |
A22(M1.6x4mm /
B
Socket screw
[AIRESk A7 e ;
(M1.6x4mm)x1 \ /
) -
M1.6 screw sleeve CAUTlON
M1.682 4 £ x1 ff%‘\
~
Notice:

1.A 1.5mm hex screwdriver is included in the box for assembling the main and tail blades.

2. The main blades rotate counterclockwise. Make sure to assemble the blades according to the provided illustration and be careful not to assemble them incorrectly.

3. Each main blade set is factory-calibrated and weighed. Do not mix blades from different sets, as this can cause the helicopter to fly unstably or vibrate abnormally, and you may
lose control of the helicopter.

4. When assembling the main blades, do not tighten the screws too much. The blades should be able to fold by hand with a slight damping feeling. Make sure the blades have the
same tightness to avoid vibrations and instability that can lead to loss of control. Always double-check the helicopter before take-off and establish a regular maintenance routine.

EE:

1 BN CRIAL s WAMIRLT), AT TRRERARS.

2. RN Rk, R B R — 8 TR AR

3 RHHERAL T COERO S, FRERCH, SN G20 1R, AL RRAEEN . TRAEREEN, SEREI T R E R,
RN D AP S LN

4y TR BRI AL A REBRE, SRR RN TR, BE RN REONE, T EROEEE -8, BEA - BEE L Al il
TR FECTIN AR E, TR AR 2 S EOREE, 1 55 MO, JER R UTRTR A E IR SR -

lﬁ
EN

22 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 18 BHE )\

7 EN

23

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step 19 SHETAI

E=

Main
0]
- ( 1x |
N 7 = (Rx
o, LIl Sy
=
‘ = GND
= .
CHI— @il DS 33V
H2 — @] C
c S_B oD
o
]
Q7= Ofams);
Bt
] i GND
=
o]
Flight Parameter Setting Introduction
YTSHRERA
General Flight Mode IDLE 1 Mode IDLE2 Mode
—iEd IDLE 148z IDLE 248zt
Throttle Blade Pitch Throttle Blade Pitch Throttle Blade Pitch
i P4 i i) i i)
5 55 100 12.5° 5 65 100 12.5° 5 75 100 12.5°
4 55 65 55° 4 65 50 5.5° 4 75 50 5.5°
3 55 15 1.8° 3 65 5 06° 3 75 0 0
2 55 -5 -0.6° 2 65 -50 -5.5° 2 75 -50 -5.5°
1 0 -20 -2.4° 1 65 -100 -12.5° 1 75 -100 -12.5°

Introduction for flight control binding

ERNR

CAUTION

DA
EE

© I | o]
TTTTT
o OS]
N G
BIND

Turn on the GOOSKY T8 transmitter, press the BIND button for 3 times after the helicopter is powered on.

The blue light flashes quickly. Keep the transmitter less than one meter away from the flight control. The
flight control passes self-detection when the blue light is solid on. Then the binding is done.

Turn on the Futaba transmitter, adjust the communication protocol to (S-FHSS). Long press and hold the
BIND button when the aircraft is powered on, the blue light flashes quickly then. Keep the transmitter less
than one meter away from the flight control. The flight control passes self-detection when the blue light is
solid on. Then the binding is done.

ATTFCOOSKY T8IEHS%, WL LR SIR (BIND) HeikdThelN, MR %2 ¢
REEE, BRSO AR, SRR

ENT L

ATFFPutabal B8, MRS (S-FHSS), WHLE IR (BIND) SREA AT HU,
S B N T DRIEE, AT Bt 8, AHisE

E

N

24 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Spare parts picture-1 fii f4:-1

E=

Model:  GT050001 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AL 4 5 GT050001 AT i R+PESE
Product name: Aluminium Rotor Hub

B fh 42 F: EReRCLA

Model:  GT050002

L4 5 GT050002

Product name: Rotor Holder Set
iR St

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Ay i RHPES

Model: ~ GT050003 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AL 5 GT050003 TR fR+PESR
Product name: Main Pitch Control Arm Set

P44 e MR RE S B 4L

Model:  GT050004 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B fF4 5 GT050004 A i RHPES
Product name:Feathering Shaft Set

WA 4 e B IBAL

EHHLE: E2

M2=1PCS

M2*10-L4=1PCS

H1PCS IEMHLEL: E2

Q

D3x34.4x4=2PCS

00

D3xD6x2.5=4PCS

H514PCS IEHLE: E2

S 58S

M2*8.5-L4=4PCS

EHLAL E2

H4H2PCS

@O & &

@2x25x0.2=4PCS M2x5=4PCS

Model:  GT050005
BLfH 5 GT050005
Product name: Swashplate Set

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Wy MR +PES

Model: ~ GT050006 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
HEA4i 75 GT050006 ey K MR +PER
Product name: Ball Joint Screw Set

Model:  GT050007
B4 S GT050007
Product name: Swash Inner Ring

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT AR+PER

Model:  GT050008
e F4i 5 GT050008
Product name: Swash Outer Ring

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
wHe IR M RPER

T 4 - AR A AL T 4 - TR Sk g e AL Tt 4 A A P 284 B A4 RS 4
Hi1PCS G E2 ENNEE B2 | mqpcs L E2 | g mpcs EHIFLEL: E2
SRV
&35 OO
Model:  GT000108 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT050009 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT000012 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT000014 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AEf4 5 GT000108 BEET R RPESS FiL 14 5 GT050009 w477 K R +PESE FiL 145 5 GT000012 3677 X - R+PESE fie 45 GT000014 3277 K i -RPESE
Product name: Swashplate Ball set Product name: Plastic Servo case Set Product name: Servo to Swash Links Product name: Servo swing arm
T 2 42 FR: AR 1 52 PR 4L B4 Bk SR TEAENLA B 42 R XUFLIR KT B4 R AENLIR S
A s papcs IV B2 )y mspes WAL 5 p1opcs ERL:
S2/E2 S2/E2 S1/S2E2

SR, BT

o  23.175x7.3-M1.6=1PCS

O}
M1.6=1PCS ST1.6*6PB=2PCS
Model:  GT050010 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT050011 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT050012 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT050013 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

B4 5: GT050010 Ay i R+PES
Product name: Main Body Frame

FefF 4 fR: LA

B4 52 GT050011 A R+PES
Product name: Motor Mount

Fic 48 R H LR 4L

T2 {14 5 GT050012 BT PR
Product name: Anti-rotation bracket Set
B 42 R BRAT ST A4

FEA4i 52 GT050013 BT R +PER
Product name: LED Set

We A4 $RIT 2

# 1 1PCS SEFANLEL: E2 # 1 1PCS SEFANLEL: E2 # 1 1PCS IEFANLE: E2 #1PCS JEFBLR: E2
ST2°8PB=4PCS ST1.7*6PB=2PCS ST1.6*5PB=2PCS
Model:  GT050014 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT050015 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT050016 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT050017 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
WL {4 5 GT050014 (%77 R R+PES I {4 5 GT050015 (%775 R +PESE I {4 5 GT050016 BT i -R+PESE i 145 5 GT050017 @y i PEAS
Product name: Main Shaft Set Product name: Main motor Product name: Tail Motor Set Product name: Tail Boom
T4 PR A [ IR FefF 4k LA Rl 4 bk R
H,2PCS BB E2 ) wmipcs AN E2 || s pqpcs BN E2 || waqpes EAHL: E2
000 ) L34
M3*4=4PCS M2.5x6=4PCS M1.6°4=3PCS
WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 25 —— EN



Spare parts picture-2 fic -2

E=

Model:  GT050018 |
AL 4 5 GT050018 AT i R+PESE
Product name: Tail Connection Set

B 4k R S e

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT050019 |
AL 4 5 GT050019 A7 i R+PELE
Product name: Tail Motor Carbon Mount

Be 44k 2 LB E R

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT050020
AL 4 5 GT050020
Product name: Tail Blade Set
et 4R RSt

3Ty f-R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT050021
FCAT4i 75 GT050021

Product name: Main Blade Set
e {4 f: 3L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A7 A i R+PELE

Product name: Main Blade Screw Set
T4 e 3 s BR 2 4

RefH4i 5 GT050023 ey K MR +PER
Product name: Landing Skid

A 44 F: AL

HAL1PCS SEHINUE: E2 || #4h1PCS JEHINUE: E2 || #4h1PCS SERHLE: E2 || #Ah4PCS SN E2
M1.605 £ £:=2PCS
ST1.6*7PB=2PCS WH.6'4=2PCS
Model:  GT050022 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT050023 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT050024 Package: bar code +Box || Model: ~ GT000081 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
W45 GT050022 s i R+PESS

BLfH S GT050024 w377 A+
Product name: 11.1V 1600mAh High C Rate LiPo battery
FiF4495: 1.1V 1600mAh 41 il

B4 5 GT000081 @A MR+PERR
Product name: Swing arm ball joint group
FE A # FR: AR B LA

OO
COEOCOE

®2*D10*0.2x8

#.5h1PCS EALAL: E2

FLAH1PCS

EHPLE: E2

HEAL: 82
E2

POOO S
0900

80404542
080454542

Model:  GT000048 Package: Hang tag +ESD bag
B4 5 GT000048 A7 R AR
Product name: APP Bluetooth Module

TP 42 F: 18 5P LR

Model:  GT050025 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BLH4S: GT050025 A7 R B R+PESE
Product name: Swashplate Servo Gear Set

B4 RR: MEDL e AL

Model:  GT050026 Package: Hang tag +ESD bag
W14 5 GT050026 BHT7 K R +B TR A
Product name: Flight Control Board

BOAF 2R it

Model:  GT050027
BCfH45: GT050027
Product name: ESC Board
[

Package: Hang tag +ESD bag
3773 R +B A

&AL
S1/S2/RS4/E2

EHLEL: E2

B E2

%% %%

ST1.7*5=4PCS

B E2

ST1.7*5=6PCS

Model:  GT050028
BLfF4 5 GT050028
Product name: ESC to FC Cable
e A4 95 LR PR 2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
wher s i R+PESE

Model:  GT000072 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
e {4 5 GT000072 e M-R+PESE
Product name: SBUS Receiver External Cable

Be 44 85: SBUS HERTHLAMEIE LR

Model:  GT000073 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B4 5 GT000073 w7 fR+PESE
Product name: DSMX Receiver External Cable

B 4 R DSMX B2SL S22k

Model:  GT050029
BLfF4 5 GT050029
Product name: EPP Carrying Case
B 44k EPPELE S

Package: bar code +Box
BRI AR+

H.5h2PCS AP E2 H.5H5PCS L {5PCS AP E2
[Ye]
(o]
N 4
. [ce] ~— [ee}
52 12 ~ o S

Model: GT050030 Package: Hang tag +PE bag . ¥ ). Model: GT000063 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
14 5: GT050030 W7 i EHPERS Model:  GT050031 Package: Hang tag +PEbag  Product name: Screw Set ETILIE B2 | et GTo00083 0730 iR +PEAS
Product name: Washer Set e H4a5: GT050031 477 R i R+PES O 4 ke IR 241 Product name: Ball bearing set (MR632Z)
ACAF A 3824 TR 44 k- R K 41 (MR632Z)
IEFANLEL: E2 G S2
S%B%Y E2
M2*5=4PCS %%%%% fe ¥ %% %%
OOYD seus) T e SRR
O3x@4.4x4=4PCS M1+3=4PCS LY%L% SO WG%uG%uYG
©2'@5*0.2=4PCS g GUL%YG M1.6=3PCS PN
| )
M2+10-L4=TPCS %%_? %%%%% % % ST1.66=30PCS
M1.4x3=3PCS ST1.6*5=15PCS ST1 7620PCS
°°°° M1.6i74215=1PCS W % %; %
ﬂm& M2.5"6=4PCS ST1.6*7=3PCS 3062 5=4PCS
®2*910*0.2=8PCS @@@@ VYYYY
. - 8= M2 Nut =5PCS
M2'8.5-L4=4PCS M3*4=4PCS ST2'6=10PCS v ST1.24-4PCS

lﬁ
EN

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Spare parts picture-3 fit f4:-3

E=

Model:  GT000064 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FLF4 5 GT000064 T MR+PER
Product name: Ball bearing set (670122)

Jic P 4 ke TR PR K 4H(670122)

Model:  GT000065 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 GT000065 A7 i R+PELE
Product name: Ball bearing set (MR104ZZ)

B 42 Bk R ERA 7R 4L(MR104Z2Z)

Model:  GT050032
AL 4 5 GT050032
Product name: Fuselage (Front Part)

LA 4 P WLk AL

Package: Hang tag +BOX
w3 wh

Model:  GT050033 Package: Hang tag +BOX
AL 4 5 GT050033 TR kg
Product name: Fuselage (Rear Part)

BefF R HLEA

G S2
E2

®12*918*4 =2PCS

G S2
E2

©4*910*4 =2PCS

EAHLE: E2

&AL E2

Model:  GT050034
BLfH4 5 GT050034
Product name: Side Door Set
BCfF 44K AR ITI4

Package: bar code +White box
ey R KR+ E S

Model:  GT050035
BLfH4 5. GT050035
Product name: Arms Set
T4 i £EHRAA

Package: bar code +White box
ey R KM+ E S

Model:  GT050036
BLfH 5 GT050036
Product name: Air Inlet Set
T 4 B U 4

Package: bar code +White box
B3 KR+

Model:  GT050037
BifH4 S GT050037
Product name: Air Outlet Set
4 HE U 4

Package: bar code +White box
B R+ A

HEALAEL: E2 EANLA: E2 AL E2 G E2
Model:  GT050038 Package: bar code +White box . . " . Model:  GT000066 Package: Hang tag +BOX
i 4 2 GT050038 oy LN S ATTIEr Model:  GT050039 Package: bar code +White box  Product name: Fuselage Accessory Set (45 5: GT000066 7 S
Product name: Horizontal Stabalizer Set e 45 GT050039 TR FM+ A& W44 ik LS e Product name:Transmitter-MODE1
e f 4k KT 3RAL FC A4 BRI 2 8545 F it ]
EMPLR: E2 ELE: E2 L
S1/S2/E2
Model: GT000067 Package: Hang tag +BOX Model: GT000070 Package: bar code +White box
B4 5: GTO00067 BT e W4 5 GT000070 BRI R
Product name: Transmitter-MODE2 Product name: T8 remote control battery
LA 42 PR BE 4% 8872 F i) BC 44 R T8REE 85 it
&L . TG TR 4
stszEz | HHIPCS
WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 27 R 7 EN




Transmitter description-1 &% asiibi-1 E=

Remote Control Power Light(LED: Green (fully charged) Red (low power))
BEEHERERRT (GE-RHR, 26-1KHE)

(MODEL 2)
IDLE HOLD
Posemode  %&HIN A L] A 70%
Manual mode ~ FaJfH == o ® DIR == 85%
Manual mode  Fz#jfiisk V¥ ¥ 100%
®
Up-Down ® Forward-Backward
Left-Right (Spin) Left-Right (Move)
W, Ty G, Kk
Flying Ring
M —T]
POWER-2
POWER-1 ®
(A)

Remote Control Power Light(LED: Green (fully charged) Red (low power))
REERRERRT (GEO-RHE, 26-LHE)

(MODEL 1)
IDLE HOLD
Pose mode RABA A A 70%
Manual mode ~ FaHis = D/R = 85%
Manual mode FajfEsl, V¥ V 100%
Forward-Backward
Left-Right (Spin) Up-Down
WE, HI Left-Right (Move)
HU M ﬁ YEEH: Z’EE
Flying Ring
M|
° POWER-2
GOOSHY @ ®)
POWER-1
(A) )

P — 28 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Transmitter description-2 i&#%3s1iHH-2 E=

Handle

(Product Model)7= i 5 T8
(Size)fME R K L153*W9I3*H154
(Radio Frequency) L2k Hi#%: 2.404GHz--2.4475 GHz
(Transmit Power) i 41 % <20 dBm
(Weight)E 5 47: 3359

(Modulation Mode)ififl /:: 2FSK
(Spread Spectrum Mode) #ii /7 : FHSS
(Operating Voltage) T{F H[k: 3.7V
(
(
(
(
(
(

Effective Distance)i& {2 #: 300m

Charging Port) 7 Hi#%11: USB-C

Low Voltage Alarm){i i[5 . 3.35V

Battery Type)Hiiti25 7. Lithium Polyer Battery
Battery Capacity)filiti 3 #1%: 18650 2800mAh 3.7V
Coach Interface) &Mz [1: PPMiit

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

audio port SV <2A
TR Charge Interface

FHEN

153

(3 N <

\©T GOOSHY @
G

154

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 29 ——— N




Memo #%&x

EN

30

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




CO0O5 <Y

Guangdong Goosky Technology Innovation Co., Ltd.
WWww.goo-sky.com

©2024




	1--1
	2--2
	3--3
	4--4
	5--5
	6--6
	7--7
	8--8
	9--9
	10--10
	11--11
	12--12
	13--13
	14--14
	15--15
	16--16
	17--17
	18--18
	19--19
	20--20
	21--21
	22--22
	23--23
	24--24
	25--25
	26--26
	27--27
	28--28
	29--29
	30 --30
	31--31

